Assessor’s Parcel Nomber:

AUGUST 26, 2011

N/A

Recording Requested By:

JEANE COX, COMMONITY DEVELOPMENT

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $§ N/A

DOC 0788700

08/2%/2011 0%:03 AM Deputy:

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:

DC/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

8D

Douglas County - RV
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 ©Of 6 Fee: 0.00
BK-0811 ©PG5- 5287 RPIT: 0.00

CHANGE _ORDER NO 4 (#2011.216)

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional mformation required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additianal recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



LIV AN BRI Ze 258
8/29/2011

0788700 Paoca: 2 0Of 6
CHANGE ORDER

No. 4 aZD// Ll

0IAUG26 PH 2: 42
PROJECT. Lake Village Ph || Water Quality Improvement Project- EIP Project #679

PWP-D0O-2010-262 T Ty

L-,.J

DATE OF ISSUANCE: _July §, 2011 EFFECTIVE DATE: July 5, 2011

OWNER: Douglas County Utilities

OWNER'’s Contract No. PWP-DO-2010-262

CONTRACTOR: Peek Construction ENGINEER: Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chid.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: 1. remove & replace the 18" CMP at sta+/-13+75 with 18” RCP; do not video the
existing pipe.

Reason for Change Order: Work to adjust to field conditions and adjust time for delays todate.
Attachments: Copy of portions of sheet #C8, tabulation of line items involved in the work.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price Criginal Contract Times

Substantial Completion: September 16,2011
$1.241,781.50 Ready for final payment: September 30, 2011
Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders
No. 1toNo. 3 No. N/A to No. N/A
$32.269.07 3days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion: September 19, 2011
$1.274.050.57 Ready for final payment: October 3, 2011
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
$6,441.00 14 days
Cantract Price with all approved Change Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders - | Orders

Substantial Completion: October 4, 2011
$1.280,491.57 Ready for final payment: October 18, 2011

APPROVED: ACCEPE%
APz ' ByN\&M&(&s&{m’"
EngineeF (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signatre) —Centractor (Adthorized Signature)
Date: j;bu‘ -C; ZoU pate: DAM e, 200 Date: __ <& { { l'( o\

L

N !'- YR
By: ﬂ un.ud S~

Page 1



0811
5289

BK-
PG-
08/29/2011

) 0 A

: 3 0of 6

Paoe

0788700

T

009 §

e T -

s
e
Faay

et T
!‘l"lnlrlu 2 IV S

00'625'S § 00996'L1 ¢

00'62S'S §

npap

00 055'y - $
00z §
ooegl  $
ooore %
00°09Z'L $
00'692's ¢

ppe

=
1210} e

I 00'525's$
G9 0oL %
£ 00'0vE §
L 002Z $
091 05'L %
FA 000E9 $
59 0018 $
SHuN # Hun/g

Br# QS X8 oIpiA

Oi# dWD 518 BADLLB)
Uy$ €1# Wwawsened Oy
U$ 8# 2r0WBI DY

L# IND MBS DY

GE# UONOSS pus paley
LE# way aul doi g1
uondussap

dos 81 ppy




N 1§ T30 = 0 BK- 0811
SN LS

SN 4

7 AD
., /QCD “ ,’b
: &%
, %/
__———PROTECT (E) TREE (TYP.) I 5
—— CONSTRUCT 3034 SF+ ARMORFLEX EROSION 5, ™\
CONTROL BLOCK, CHANNEL ‘$#2-¢ oL
/ : \C-16/ & '9!4}--\ {1\ REMOVE &

REVEGETATE J;
. D, 0~ »n
~ 195 SY: CUT SLOPE, TYPE 7o C-14/ 187 MIN.

C (SEE NOTE 2)

N URSGONSTRUCT 221 LF2 | REVEGETATE 31 SY+ £ 6
“S4%s RCP SD -
Cq \ ?‘"__gﬂ 1Y/ CUT SLOPE, TYPE C
A ", -
, O (NOTE 1)
Q O 8 §51 LP;:J% G CONSTRUCT 2\
WD LD, (SEE NOTE DN 48" ok, \G-T5/

-

CONSTRUCT FLARE
FOR () 18" CMP

MATERIALNAND 1.E.
CONSTRUCT 860 SF

ARMORFLEX EROSIONe

. .- .
P/.;‘ -~ RO RIM = 6402.37+ iy ;!{DCK
i LE. = 6395.44%
: MZTV“V\\ b‘ X J & ' P ‘ N cat
= , ) ew D N T3NS, 48" SDM

6

4-’“.&) B \--.._ :|-
/

: e, L
< CONSTRUCT FLARED- END ﬁ“-‘—-!mn: :

-~

2B AMZCESS ROAD TO SECTION FOR (E note . ‘:’ o {,J

COLINA DEVELOPMENT; . CMP: aTCH N s A

RT- ] - ““n-r‘:‘;-_/

RT-QF “FHlg_PROJECT) MATERIAL ANDBE. \??;:d&i"b‘

REVEGETATE /9 i e T e =~ -
E ERODING <

CTYPE B\ 3 N ABA!

' (E)

WITH

—— REM(

BACKFILL TRENCH, COMPACT TO 95% RELATIVE 275

COMPACTION WITHIN BUILDING FOOTPRINT AND, ~~~  IRON
REVEGETATE AREA DISTURBED BY REMOVAL OF" NOTE

~ . var F remosar—



; o
< ‘ ry// s ,-f,\

s <§ SIERRA cour A DEVELOPMENT;
{ ¢ <<< % /;;" (NOT PART-QF
r s K << FILL & REVEGETATE

/ < b

oA " 97 SYx ERODING
,/ L <,-§f<<’<< < \- ﬁﬂ%s TYPE B
A X << << ON/SE (‘}TE 2)

= S
. — ¥
>ﬁ3/- //(\ - A ‘Ngggzl ‘.
’ REMOVE ANC
BACKFILL TR
COMPACTION
REVEGETATE
CMP W/ TVI
Ll
pa -
0
‘ <
— : « )
— Y l 0
) N _.‘—-—""'""'— f gr\%m
- Pe et VipEo R_&‘_R ua/ 18" R B 1>~
._..F = TNZ3
: Y -
= CONSTRUCT MH-6 O oxe
=6395.44% <=3y
.  BIEZZ
[ CAUTION! 18" CMP_STORM DRAIN — i B}
T 'CROSSING; PROTECT IN_ PLACE; VIDEO
| SURVEY PIPE AND SUBMIT VIDEO TO
' OWNER; REMOVE AND REPLACE IF
NECESSARY | (ALTERNATE BID. ITEM) S

EGLI® 10-YEAR EVENT [
HGL @ 10-YEAR EVENT—— "~

a g ; ™~ CONSTRUCT 24"¢
| | | " RCP SD

o mmmmwwmen

! : D78B70D0 Pace: 5 0Of 6

12450 13+00 13450

BK- 0811
PG- 5291
8/29/2011




W00, 55 g3

0788700 Paca: 6 Of 6 0R/26/2011

CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this certificate is attached s a
full, trus and correst copy of the originak an file and on




