Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date:  NOVEMBER 9, 2011

Recording Requested By:

Name: __ JFANE COX, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $§ N/A

DOC # 0792348

11/09/2011 01:32 PM Deputy: KE
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
DC/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Douglas County - HV
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 6 Fee: 0.00
BK-1111 P6- 2086 RPIT: 0.00

O

CHANGE ORDER NO 9 (#2011.272)

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111,312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fec applics)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



CHANGE ORDER

No. 9

PWP-DO-2010- 0-262

DATE OF ISSUANCE: _November 1, 2011

EFFECTIVE DATE: November 1; 2011

IR0V -3 PH 3 g
PROJECT: Lake Village Ph |l Water Quality Improvement Project- EIP Project #679

OWNER: Douglas County Utilities

OWNER’s Contract No. PWP-D0O-2010-262

CONTRACTOR: Peek Construction

ENGINEER: Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: 1. Pay Force Account to pot-hole utilities and then abandon work shown on

Add Alt. #1---$3,324.90. 2. Pay for new SDMH base for MH#3 and for #5 as redesign for water
line conflict required new bases, 2@ $1250.00 =2500.00.

Reason for Change Order: To provide work required to complete the project but not listed in

the Contract Documents.
Attachments: Copy of T&M ticket.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$1,241,781.50

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: September 16,2011
Ready for final payment: September 30, 2011

Net changes from previous Change Orders
No. 1to No. 8

$53.913.14

Net change from previous Change Orders

17days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$1,295,694 .64

Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: QOctober 4, 2011
Ready for final payment. October 18, 2011

Net increase of this Change Order

$5,824.90

Net Increase of this Change Order

0 days

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders

$1,301.519.54

Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders

Substantial Completion: October 4, 2011
Ready for final payment: October 18, 2011

Englneer (Authorlzed Signature)

Owne (Authorized Signature)

Date: // %‘-'/ / Date:

ACCEPTED:

Date: “’/ 2 &/ 2ot

v!( 2/ 2,_0*\4’\

1111
2087

BK-
PG-
11/09/2011

Paca: 2 0Of 6

1)

079234R



Weem <=F T R =7
PG- 2088
0792348 Paage: 3 Of € 11/09/2011
Contract Mo: EIP Project #679 PEEK CONSTRUCTION Date Performed:  6/15/2011
LAKE VILLAGE WQIP DAILY COST OF FORCE ACCOUNT
Change Order No: Report No. __1of 1
Description of Work: Pot Hole Alt. 1 Utitlities / Backfill
Agteement Estimate Breakout No. Itern No.
(Labor) Name Classification Hour Rate Vacation Remc;taevArea Total
Ken Evans Operator 2.00 50.87 5121.74
Saul Ortiz Labor 2.00 39.68 $79.36
|Gary Benedict Labor 16.00 39.68 5634.88
Andrew Boyalog Labor 7.00 39.68 $277.76
Adrian Boyalog Labor 16.00 39.68 $634.88
Darrel Marshail Labar 12.00 3968 $515.84
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
Labor Subtotal 52,264.46
Markup 15% $339.67
Labor Total $2,604.13
(EQUIPMENT) Year | Page No.| Hours Rate
Cat 303 CCR 2008 2.00 $19.88 $39.76
Ford F250 Crew 2WD 2004 18 31.16 $560.88
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
Rental rates obtained from: Other (explain) Subtotal $600.64
15.00 % on equipment costs 120.13
Total cost of equipment (B) §720.77
{MATERIALS) Invoice No.
Material subtotal 0
15.00 % on material costs 0
Sales tax (if Paid)
&»‘XQ‘ e Total on Materials {C}z/ —’_\Oﬁ"
Title Totals {A)+({B}+{C) (| $3,324.90
S—
i \/’\ - Rates and extensions by Randy Jorgenson
Title Checked by

Payment no.




EQUIPMENT
L WATCH:-

www.equiprentwatch com

Rental Rate Blue Book®

BK- 1111
R =

Navember 2, 2011

P}

Caterpiltar 303C CR (disc. 2011)

Crawler Mounted Compact Excavators

Size Class:
2.1-4.0 MTons
Weight

7,575 Ibs.

Configuration for 303C CR

Power Mode Diesel Operating Weight 34 MT
Operator Protection Cab Bucket Capacity - Heaped 3.1 cit
Net Horsepower 300
Egquipment Notes' General Purpose bucket included in rate, uniess otherwise noted.
Blue Book Rates _
“* FHWA Rate is equal lo the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost
i Estimated FHWA Rate**
Ownership Costs Operating Costs

Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Ho;l;l:r
Published Rates $1.670.00 $470.00 $120.00 $18.00 $10.05 $19.
Adjustments
Region (100%) - - . -
Mode! Year (2008: (32171 ($6.11) (31.56) ($0.23)
98.7%)
Ownership (105%) $82.41 323.19 $5.92 $0.89
Operating (100%)}) - s
Total: $1,730.70 $487.08 $124.36 $18.66 $10.05 $19.
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciabion {ownership) 46% $768 20/ mo
Cverhaul (ownership) 35% $584 50/ mo
CFC {ownership) 8% $13360/mo
Indirect (ownership) 11% $183 70/ ma
Fuel (operating) @ $4.11 45%, $4.56 fhr
Revised Date: 2nd Half 2011

All material herein & 2003-2011 Penton Media, Inc. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1



mam 2% 3555
PG- 2090
0792348 Page: 5 0f 6 11/09/2011
Lo - WATCH J
www.equipmentwatch com
November 2, 2011
Rental Rate Blue Book®
On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Miscellaneous Maodels
Size Class
300 HP & Over
Configuration for On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Power Mode Gasoline Cab Type Crew
Axle Configuration 4x2 Ton Rating 1
Horsepower 300.0
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 pluis the hourty estimated operating cost.
i Estimated FHWA Rate™
Ownership Costs Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $870 00 $24500 $61 00 $9 00 $26.30 $31.24
Adjustments
Region (100%}) - - . -
Model Year (2004- {$55 68) (515 68) (33 90) (30.58)
93.6%)
Ownership (105%) $40.72 $11 47 $2.85 $0.42
Operating {(100%) -
Total: $855.04 $240.79 $59.95 $8.84 $26.30 $31.16
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation {ownership) 58% $504 60/ mo
Overhaul {ownership) 27% $234 80/ mo
CFC {ownership) 5% $43 50/ mo
Indirect {ownership) 10% $87.00 { mo
Fuel {operating) @ $3.84 83% $21.89/ hr
Revised Date: 2nd Half 2011
All material herein © 2003-2011 Penlon Media, Inc. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1



||||||| |||l| lllllal![! I ﬂlll |(|)|!H||||C!|| ?é:f%%%%
Dv‘( hblithq v &1 qj:,/l__ 9/2011
Ané\f\o\n r Q BO#C\LOC{ e
Dowrell  Marsgll Thr
Aodvrews  Boyalog 4 hr
A&r\qr\ BQL/O\JA\J: e _hp
Dewrel|  Wa Eskaﬂ e
P{‘C)ff‘-"\) Bcwq 0g 3 v
AG)HC\V\ P\ouq 3 nre

Ken Evans 2 hrs

T

Zaée/’t/‘ 24/‘5

C Bacll /]

203 it & L hes

-CERTIFIED-CORY

The document to which this certtficato is attached is a
file.andon

full, Jn.m.and carract copy.




